BLIND RIVET NUT CATALOG
"Quality The First Time"
Fasteners Inc.
i n n ovat i ve  f a s te n e r  s o l u t i o n s
Fasteners Inc.
i n n ovat i ve  f a s te n e r  s o l u t i o n s
2 WWW.GOEBELFASTENERS.COM
GOEBEL Locations Worldwide

--
xxx    Best                   xx   Better                 x   Good               --    Not recommended
Aluminum
Stainless steel
AISI 316
Steel zinc plated
Stainless steel
AISI 304
Copper
Brass
10 WWW.GOEBELFASTENERS.COM
Subject to modifications
Thread Call Out Grip Range Grip Call Out L [+- .015] D1 [max]       [+- .010]
        [+- .025]*     k [+- .003] CODE
6-32 UNC 17/64 (.2656) [+ .006 / - .000]
632 .020 - .080 80 .420 .265 .390 .030 250 LKA1-632-80
8-32 UNC 17/64 (.2656) [+ .006 / - .000]
832 .020 - .080 80 .420 .265 .390 .030 250 LKA1-832-80
10-24 UNC 19/64 (.2969) [+ .006 / - .000]
1024 .020 - .130 130 .475 .296 .415 .030 250 LKA1-1024-130
1/4-20 UNC 25/64 (.3906) [+ .006 / - .000]
420 .027 - .165 165 .580 .390 .500 .030 250 LKA1-420-165
5/16-18 UNC 17/32 (.5312) [+ .006 / - .000]
518 .027 - .150 150 .690 .530 .685* .035 250 LKA1-518-150
3/8-16 UNC 17/32 (.5312) [+ .006 / - .000]
616 .027 - .150 150 .690 .530 .685* .035 250 LKA1-616-150
Material: Aluminum AlMg5 [AISI 5056]
Finish: Plain
LK-SERIES INSERT - GO-NUT
LARGE FLANGE AND KNURLDED BODY
D2
k L
D1
D2
11WWW.GOEBELFASTENERS.COM
Subject to modifications
Thread Call Out Grip Range Grip Call Out L [+- .015] D1 [max]       [+- .010]
        [+- .025]*     k [+- .003] CODE
6-32 UNC 17/64 (.2656) [+ .006 / - .000]
632 .020 - .080 80 .420 .265 .390 .030 250 LKS4-632-80
8-32 UNC 17/64 (.2656) [+ .006 / - .000]
832 .020 - .080 80 .420 .265 .390 .030 250 LKS4-832-80
832 .080 - .130 130 .470 .265 .390 .030 250 LKS4-832-130
10-24 UNC 19/64 (.2969) [+ .006 / - .000]
1024 .020 - .130 130 .475 .296 .415 .030 250 LKS4-1024-130
1024 .130 - .225 225 .585 .296 .415 .030 250 LKS4-1024-225
10-32 UNF 19/64 (.2969) [+ .006 / - .000]
1032 .020 - .130 130 .475 .296 .415 .030 250 LKS4-1032-130
1032 .130 - .225 225 .585 .296 .415 .030 250 LKS4-1032-225
1/4-20 UNC 25/64 (.3906) [+ .006 / - .000]
420 .027 - .165 165 .580 .390 .500 .030 250 LKS4-420-165
420 .165 - .260 260 .680 .390 .500 .030 250 LKS4-420-260
5/16-18 UNC 17/32 (.5312) [+ .006 / - .000]
518 .027 - .150 150 .690 .530 .685* .035 250 LKS4-518-150
518 .150 - .312 312 .805 .530 .685* .035 250 LKS4-518-312
3/8-16 UNC 17/32 (.5312) [+ .006 / - .000]
616 .027 - .150 150 .690 .530 .685* .035 250 LKS4-616-150
616 .150 - .312 312 .805 .530 .685* .035 250 LKS4-616-312
1/2-13 UNC 11/16 (.6875) [+ .006 / - .000]
813 .063 - .200 200 1.150 .685 .865* .047 250 LKS4-813-200
Material: Steel [AISI 1008]
Finish: Yellow Zinc Plated 6 - 8µ
LK-SERIES INSERT - GO-NUT
LARGE FLANGE AND KNURLDED BODY
D2
k L
D1
D2
12 WWW.GOEBELFASTENERS.COM
Subject to modifications
Thread Call Out Grip Range Grip Call Out L [+- .015] D1 [max]  D2 [+- .015]          k [+- .003] CODE
6-32 UNC 17/64 (.2656) [+ .006 / - .000]
632 .020 - .080 80 .420 .265 .310 .019 250 SKA1-632-80
8-32 UNC 17/64 (.2656) [+ .006 / - .000]
832 .020 - .080 80 .420 .265 .310 .019 250 SKA1-832-80
10-24 UNC 19/64 (.2969) [+ .006 / - .000]
1024 .020 - .130 130 .475 .296 .340 .019 250 SKA1-1024-130
1/4-20 UNC 25/64 (.3906) [+ .006 / - .000]
420 .027 - .165 165 .580 .390 .455 .023 250 SKA1-420-165
5/16-18 UNC 17/32 (.5312) [+ .006 / - .000]
518 .027 - .150 150 .690 .530 .595 .023 250 SKA1-518-150
Material: Aluminum AlMg5 [AISI 5056]
Finish: Plain
SK-SERIES INSERT  - GO-NUT
SMALL FLANGE AND KNURLDED BODY
D2
k L
D1
13WWW.GOEBELFASTENERS.COM
Subject to modifications
Thread Call Out Grip Range Grip Call Out L [+- .015] D1 [max]  D2 [+- .015]          k [+- .003] CODE
6-32 UNC 17/64 (.2656) [+ .006 / - .000]
632 .020 - .080 80 .420 .265 .310 .019 250 SKS4-632-80
8-32 UNC 17/64 (.2656) [+ .006 / - .000]
832 .020 - .080 80 .420 .265 .310 .019 250 SKS4-832-80
10-24 UNC 19/64 (.2969) [+ .006 / - .000]
1024 .020 - .130 130 .475 .296 .340 .019 250 SKS4-1024-130
10-32 UNF 19/64 (.2969) [+ .006 / - .000]
1032 .020 - .130 130 .475 .296 .340 .019 250 SKS4-1032-130
1/4-20 UNC 25/64 (.3906) [+ .006 / - .000]
420 .027 - .165 165 .580 .390 .455 .023 250 SKS4-420-165
420 .165 - .260 260 .680 .390 .455 .023 250 SKS4-420-260
5/16-18 UNC 17/32 (.5312) [+ .006 / - .000]
518 .027 - .150 150 .690 .530 .595 .023 250 SKS4-518-150
3/8-16 UNC 17/32 (.5312) [+ .006 / - .000]
616 .027 - .150 150 .690 .530 .595 .023 250 SKS4-616-150
Material: Steel [AISI 1008]
Finish: Yellow Zinc Plated 6 - 8µ
SK-SERIES INSERT  - GO-NUT
SMALL FLANGE AND KNURLDED BODY
D2
k L
D1
14 WWW.GOEBELFASTENERS.COM
Subject to modifications
Thread Call Out Grip Range Grip Call Out L [+- .015] D1 [max]  D2 [+- .015]          k [+- .003] CODE
M4 x 0,7 ISO 6,75 [+0,15 / - 0,00]
470 2,00 - 3,30 3.3 11,94 6,73 7,87 0,48 250 SKS4-470-3.3
M5 x 0,8 ISO 7,60 [+0,15 / - 0,00]
580 0,50 - 3,30 3.3 12,07 7,52 8,64 0,48 250 SKS4-580-3.3
Material: Steel [AISI 1008]
Finish: Yellow Zinc Plated 6 - 8µ
SK-SERIES INSERT  - GO-NUT
SMALL FLANGE AND KNURLDED BODY
D2
k L
D1
15WWW.GOEBELFASTENERS.COM
Subject to modifications
Thread Call Out Grip Range Grip Call Out L [+- .015] D1 [max]       [+- .010]
        [+- .025]*     k [+- .003] CODE
6-32 UNC HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          .250 [+ .004 / - .000]
632 .020 - .080 80 .385 .249 .375 .027 250 LHS4-632-80
8-32 UNC HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          .250 [+ .004 / - .000]
832 .020 - .080 80 .385 .249 .375 .027 250 LHS4-832-80
10-32 UNF HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          .281 [+ .004 / - .000]
1032 .020 - .130 130 .435 .280 .390 .027 250 LHS4-1032-130
1/4-20 UNC HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          .375 [+ .004 / - .000]
420 .027 - .165 165 .585 .374 .510 .030 250 LHS4-420-165
5/16-18 UNC HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          .500 [+ .004 / - .000]
518 .027 - .150 150 .685 .499 .655* .035 250 LHS4-518-150
3/8-16 UNC HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          .500 [+ .004 / - .000]
616 .027 - .150 150 .685 .499 .655* .035 250 LHS4-616-150
616 .150 - .312 312 .845 .499 .655* .035 250 LHS4-616-312
1/2-13 UNC HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)         .687 [+ .004 / - .000]
813 .063 - .200 200 1.150 .686 .865* .047 250 LHS4-813-200
Material: Steel [AISI 1008]
Finish: Yellow Zinc Plated 6 - 8µ
LH-SERIES INSERT - GO-NUT
LARGE FLANGE AND SEMI HEX BODY
D2
16 WWW.GOEBELFASTENERS.COM
Subject to modifications
Thread Call Out Grip Range Grip Call Out L [+- .038] D1 [max] D2 [+- .038]          k [+- .008] CODE
M5 x 0,8 ISO HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          7,14 [+ 0,10 / - 0,00]
580 0,50 - 3,30 3.3 11,05 7,1 9,91 0,68 250 LHS4-580-3.3
580 3,30 - 5,70 5.7 13,59 7,1 9,91 0,68 250 LHS4-580-5.7
M6 x 1,0 ISO HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          9,53 [+ 0,10 / - 0,00]
610 0,70 - 4,20 4.2 14,86 9,5 12,96 0,76 250 LHS4-610-4.2
610 4,20 - 6,60 6.6 17,4 9,5 12,96 0,76 250 LHS4-610-6.6
M8 x 1,25 ISO HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)         12,70 [+ 0,10 / - 0,00]
8125 0,70 - 3,80 3.8 17,4 12,7 16,64 0,89 250 LHS4-8125-3.8
M10 x 1,5 ISO HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          12,70 [+ 0,10 / - 0,00]
1015 0,70 - 3,80 3.8 17,4 12,7 16,64 0,89 250 LHS4-1015-3.8
Material: Steel [AISI 1008]
Finish: Yellow Zinc Plated 6 - 8µ
LH-SERIES INSERT - GO-NUT
LARGE FLANGE AND SEMI HEX BODY
17WWW.GOEBELFASTENERS.COM
Subject to modifications
Thread Call Out Grip Range Grip Call Out L [+- .015] D1 [max]       [+- .010]
        [+- .025]*     k [+- .003] CODE
6-32 UNC HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          .250 [+ .004 / - .000]
632 .020 - .080 80 .385 .249 .375 .027 250 LHI2-632-80
8-32 UNC HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          .250 [+ .004 / - .000]
832 .020 - .080 80 .385 .249 .375 .027 250 LHI2-832-80
10-24 UNC HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)         .281 [+ .004 / - .000]
1024 .020 - .130 130 .435 .280 .390 .027 250 LHI2-1024-130
1/4-20 UNC HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          .375 [+ .004 / - .000]
420 .027 - .165 165 .585 .374 .510 .030 250 LHI2-420-165
5/16-18 UNC HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          .500 [+ .004 / - .000]
518 .027 - .150 150 .685 .499 .655* .035 250 LHI2-518-150
3/8-16 UNC HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)          .500 [+ .004 / - .000]
616 .027 - .150 150 .685 .499 .655* .035 250 LHI2-616-150
1/2-13 UNC HOLE SIZE (ACROSS FLATS)         .687 [+ .004 / - .000]
813 .063 - .200 200 1.150 .686 .865* .047 250 LHI2-813-200
Material: Stainless Steel [AISI 304]
Finish: Clear Passivation
LH-SERIES INSERT - GO-NUT
LARGE FLANGE AND SEMI HEX BODY

.125 - .186
Mat. Thickness
.187 - over
 Mat. Thickness
Thread Size Drill Size Drill Size Drill Size Drill Size
6-32 UNC 7/32 (.2188) #2 (.2210) #1 (.2280) #1 (.2280)
8-32 UNC 1/4 (.2500) F (.2570) 17/64 (.2656) 17/64 (.2656)
10-24 UNC 9/32 (.2812) L (.2900) L (.2900) 19/64 (.2969)
10-32 UNF 9/32 (.2812) L (.2900) L (.2900) 19/64 (.2969)
1/4-20 UNC 3/8 (.3750) 3/8 (.3750) W (.3860) 25/64 (.3906)
5/16-18 UNC 1/2 (.5000) 1/2 (.5000) 33/64 (.5156) 33/64 (.5156)
3/8-16 UNC 9/16 (.5625) 9/16 (.5625) 37/64 (.5781) 37/64 (.5781)
1/2-13 UNC 3/4 (.7500) 49/64 (.7656) 25/32 (.7810) 51/64 (.7970
Thread Call Out L [+- .015] D1 [max]     D2 [+- .005]       Hole Depth CODE
6-32 UNC
632 .370 .2185 .240 .400 250 GSS3-632
8-32 UNC
832 .370 .2495 .269 .400 250 GSS3-832
10-24 UNC
1024 .370 .2805 .306 .400 250 GSS3-1024
10-32 UNF
1032 .370 .2805 .306 .400 250 GSS3-1032
1/4-20 UNC
420 .515 .3745 .400 .540 250 GSS3-420
5/16-18 UNC
518 .615 .4995 .528 .640 250 GSS3-518
3/8-16 UNC
616 .745 .5615 .588 .770 250 GSS3-616
GS-SERIES - GO-SERT
KNURLED 360° SWAGING SERIES
D2
L

1/4-20 UNC 3/8 (.375) [+ .006 / - .000]
420 .030 - .165 165 .580 .374 .425 .022 250 SSS3-420-165
5/16-18 UNC 1/2 (.500) [+ .006 / - .000]
518 .040 - .200 200 .690 .499 .560 .022 250 SSS3-518-200
Material: Steel [AISI 1008]
Finish: Zinc Plated 6 - 8µ
SS-SERIES INSERT  - GO-NUT
SMALL FLANGE SMOOTH BODY
D2
k L
D1
22WWW.GOEBELFASTENERS.COM
Subject to modifications
Thread Call Out Grip Range Grip Call Out L [+- .015] D1 [+ .000 / - .004]    D2 [+- .015]    k [REF.] CODE
6-32 UNC #12 (.189) [+ .003 / - .000]
632 .010 - .075 75 .438 .189 .325 .032 250 FSA1-632-75
8-32 UNC #2 (.221) [+ .003 / - .000]
832 .010 - .075 75 .438 .221 .375 .032 250 FSA1-832-75
10-24 UNC 1/4 (.250) [+ .003 / - .000]
1024 .010 - .080 80 .531 .250 .406 .038 250 FSA1-1024-80
1/4-20 UNC Q (.332) [+ .003 / - .000]
420 .020 - .080 80 .625 .332 .475 .058 250 FSA1-420-80
5/16-18 UNC Z (.413) [+ .003 / - .000]
518 .030 - .125 125 .750 .413 .665 .062 250 FSA1-518-125
Material: Aluminum AlMg5 [AISI 5056]
Finish: Plain
FS-SERIES INSERT - GO-NUT
HEAVY DUTY FLAT HEAD SMOOTH BODY
D2 D1
k L
23 WWW.GOEBELFASTENERS.COM
Subject to modifications
Thread Call Out Grip Range Grip Call Out L [+- .015] D1 [+ .000 / - .004]    D2 [+- .015]    k [REF.] CODE
6-32 UNC #12 (.189) [+ .003 / - .000]
632 .010 - .075 75 .438 .189 .325 .032 250 FSS3-632-75
8-32 UNC #2 (.221) [+ .003 / - .000]
832 .010 - .075 75 .438 .221 .375 .032 250 FSS3-832-75
10-24 UNC 1/4 (.250) [+ .003 / - .000]
1024 .010 - .080 80 .531 .250 .406 .038 250 FSS3-1024-80
10-32 UNF 1/4 (.250) [+ .003 / - .000]
1032 .010 - .080 80 .531 .250 .406 .038 250 FSS3-1032-80
1/4-20 UNC Q (.332) [+ .003 / - .000]
420 .020 - .080 80 .625 .332 .475 .058 250 FSS3-420-80
5/16-18 UNC Z (.413) [+ .003 / - .000]
518 .030 - .125 125 .750 .413 .665 .062 250 FSS3-518-125
3/8-16 UNC 12.5 mm (.490) [+ .003 / - .000]
616 .030 - .115 115 .844 .490 .781 .088 250 FSS3-616-115
616 .115 - .200 200 .938 .490 .781 .088 250 FSS3-616-200
616 .200 - .285 285 1.031 .490 .781 .088 250 FSS3-616-285
Material: Steel [AISI 1008]
Finish: Zinc Plated 6 - 8µ
FS-SERIES INSERT - GO-NUT
HEAVY DUTY FLAT HEAD SMOOTH BODY
D2 D1
k L
24WWW.GOEBELFASTENERS.COM
Subject to modifications
Thread Call Out Grip Range Grip Call Out L [+- .015] D1 [+ .000 / - .004]    D2 [+- .015]    k [REF.] CODE
6-32 UNC #12 (.189) [+ .003 / - .000]
632 .010 - .075 75 .438 .189 .325 .032 250 FSI2-632-75
8-32 UNC #2 (.221) [+ .003 / - .000]
832 .010 - .075 75 .438 .221 .375 .032 250 FSI2-832-75
10-24 UNC 1/4 (.250) [+ .003 / - .000]
1024 .010 - .080 80 .531 .250 .406 .038 250 FSI2-1024-80
1/4-20 UNC Q (.332) [+ .003 / - .000]
420 .020 - .080 80 .625 .332 .475 .058 250 FSI2-420-80
5/16-18 UNC Z (.413) [+ .003 / - .000]
518 .030 - .125 125 .750 .413 .665 .062 250 FSI2-518-125
Material: Stainless Steel [AISI 304]
Finish: Clear Passivation
FS-SERIES INSERT - GO-NUT
HEAVY DUTY FLAT HEAD SMOOTH BODY

L
27 WWW.GOEBELFASTENERS.COM
Subject to modifications
GO-35-UN - HAND RIVET NUT TOOL ASSORTMENT KIT
FEATURES QUICK CHANGE THREADED MANDRELS & SINGLE STROKE ADJUSTMENT FUNCTION
WEIGHT 3.50 lbs 1.58 kg
DIMENSION   13.5” x 7.5” x 2.4” 344 x 192 x 62 mm
EQUIPMENT
INCLUDES FIVE THREADED MANDRELS (6-32, 8-32, 10-24, 10-32, 1/4-20) AND A
SERVICE WRENCH
BLIND
RIVET NUTS
INCLUDED
LKS3-832-80 (8-32 UNC) LARGE FLANGE RIBBED STEEL
LKS3-1024-130 (10-24 UNC) LARGE FLANGE RIBBED STEEL
LKS3-1032-130 (10-32 UNF) LARGE FLANGE RIBBED STEEL
LKS3-420-165 (1/4-20 UNC) LARGE FLANGE RIBBED STEEL
LKS4-420-260 (1/4-20 UNC) LARGE FLANGE LONG RIBBED STEEL
MATERIAL HIGH STRENGTH ALUMINUM BODY WITH FORGED CR-MO STEEL ALLOY UPPER HANDLE
ITEM CODE 22900 00352